Introduced by: Mayor at request of

Nikiski Fire Service Area

Date:

11/17/92 Adopted

Vote:

Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-118

A RESOLUTION DELETING THREE ENGINEER POSITIONS AND ADDING THREE CAPTAIN POSITIONS AT NIKISKI FIRE SERVICE AREA

WHEREAS, the Nikiski Fire Service Area wishes to change three engineer positions to captains in order to provide a more immediate level of supervision as well as improved promotional opportunities; and

WHEREAS, a motion approving the change was passed unanimously by the Nikiski Fire Service Area Board on September 9;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That three Nikiski Fire Service Area engineer positions are deleted.

SECTION 2. That three Nikiski Fire Service Area captain positions are established and the attached job description is approved an incorporated by reference.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1992.

Setty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gave I. Vaughan, Borough Clerk